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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of grants sanctioned by the University Grants Commission (UGC) to the universities/colleges in Tamil Nadu for minorities during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether any complaints have been received on misutilisation of grants by the universities/colleges; and

(c) if so, the details of action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that the UGC has been implementing the following schemes for minorities:
(i) Equal Opportunity Cells
(ii) Remedial Coaching
(iii) Coaching for entry into Services
(iv) Maulana Azad National Fellowship for Minorities.
A statement showing grants for minorities, including fellowships to students in universities/ colleges in Tamil Nadu, during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure I & II.

(b) & (c): The UGC has stated that no complaints have been received on misutilisation of such grants against the universities and colleges in Tamil Nadu.
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